
W3333 MAJOR LITERARY WORKS TO 1800, FALL 2010 

Prof. Force 

Tuesday-Thursday, 2:40-3:55 pm, 507 Philosophy Hall 

 

 Office hours: Thursday, 4:00-5:00 pm, 517 Philosophy Hall 

pf3@columbia.edu – 1 212 854 55 26 

 

Tuesday - September 07, 2010 

Introduction 

 

Thursday - September 09, 2010 

Marie de France 

Lais: I Guigemar 

 

Tuesday - September 14, 2010 

Marie de France 

Lais: VI Les Deux amants 

 

Thursday - September 16, 2010 

Marie de France 

Lais: IV Bisclavret; XI Le Chèvrefeuille 

 

Tuesday - September 21, 2010 

Chrétien de Troyes 

Le Conte du Graal, v. 1-1254 

 

Thursday - September 23, 2010 

Chrétien de Troyes 

Le Conte du Graal, v. 1254-3628 

 

Tuesday - September 28, 2010 

Chrétien de Troyes 

Le Conte du Graal, v. 3977-4676; 6140-6438  

 

Thursday - September 30, 2010 

Rabelais 

Gargantua: Prologue; chapitres 1-19  

 

Tuesday - October 05, 2010 

Rabelais 

Gargantua, chapitres 20-35  

 

Thursday - October 07, 2010 

Rabelais 

Gargantua, chapitres 36-58  

 

Tuesday - October 12, 2010 

Poésie de la Renaissance 

Ronsard; du Bellay  

 

Thursday - October 14, 2010 

Montaigne 

Essais: De l'utile et de l'honnête  

 

Tuesday - October 19, 2010 

Montaigne 

Essais: De trois commerces  

 

Thursday - October 21, 2010 

Midterm Examination 

 

Tuesday - October 26, 2010 

Montaigne 

Essais: De l'art de conférer  

 

Thursday - October 28, 2010 

Corneille 

Le Cid, Actes I et II  

 

Tuesday - November 02, 2010 

Election Day - University Holiday 

 

Thursday - November 04, 2010 

Corneille 

Le Cid, Actes III et IV  

 

Tuesday - November 09, 2010 

Corneille 

Le Cid, Acte V  

 

Thursday - November 11, 2010 

Poésie du XVIIe siècle 

Saint-Amant; Tristan L'Hermite, Voiture, La 

Fontaine  

 

Tuesday - November 16, 2010 

Molière 

L' École des femmes, Actes I et II  

 

Thursday - November 18, 2010 

Molière 

L' École des femmes, Actes III et IV  

 

Tuesday - November 23, 2010 

Molière 

L' École des femmes, Acte V  

 

Thursday - November 25, 2010 

Thanksgiving Day - University Holiday 

 

Tuesday - November 30, 2010 

Madame de Lafayette 

La Princesse de Clèves, Première partie ; Deuxième 

partie  

 

Thursday - December 02, 2010 

Madame de Lafayette 

La Princesse de Clèves, Troisième partie  

 

Tuesday - December 07, 2010 

Madame de Lafayette 

La Princesse de Clèves, Quatrième partie 

 

Thursday - December 09, 2010 

Review 


